
October 5, 2025 
Schuylkill League 

Boys Soccer 
Based on Game Reports Submitted by Schools 

Games Through October 4, 2025 
 

Individual Scoring 
Points 

 Player Team Goals Assists Points 

1 Nathan Hillard Tri Valley 57 5 119 

2 Tanner Kolb Pine Grove Area 29 3 61 

3 Drew Waschko Blue Mountain 23 13 59 

4 Chase Zimerofsky Minersville 22 9 53 

5 Jordan Bowers Minersville 16 10 42 

6 Garett Leitzel Tri Valley 7 26 40 

7 Orrin Mariano Lourdes 18 3 39 

8 Blake Batory Blue Mountain 11 11 33 

9 Aidan Varney Blue Mountain 15 1 31 

9 Majed Kanafani Lourdes 12 7 31 

11 Corbin Wagner Weatherly 12 4 28 

12 Armando Porforio Shenandoah Valley 10 6 26 

13 Dylan Knittle Blue Mountain 10 4 24 

13 Anders Ryon Shenandoah Valley 9 6 24 

15 Camden Rogers Minersville 9 5 23 

15 Grayson Fessler Schuylkill Haven 10 3 23 

15 Antonio Ruiz Shenandoah Valley 5 13 23 

 
Goals 

 Player Team Goals 

1 Nathan Hillard Tri Valley 57 

2 Tanner Kolb Pine Grove Area 29 

3 Drew Waschko Blue Mountain 23 

4 Chase Zimerofsky Minersville 22 

5 Orrin Mariano Lourdes 18 

6 Jordan Bowers Minersville 16 

7 Aidan Varney Blue Mountain 15 

8 Majed Kanafani Lourdes 12 

8 Corbin Wagner Weatherly 12 

10 Blake Batory Blue Mountain 11 

11 Armando Porforio Shenandoah Valley 10 

11 Dylan Knittle Blue Mountain 10 

11 Grayson Fessler Schuylkill Haven 10 

14 Anders Ryon Shenandoah Valley 9 

14 Camden Rogers Minersville 9 

14 Cash Lucas Tri Valley 9 

 



Assists 

 Player Team Assists 

1 Garett Leitzel Tri Valley 26 

2 Drew Waschko Blue Mountain 13 

2 Antonio Ruiz Shenandoah Valley 13 

4 Tyler Mowery Tri Valley 12 

4 Terrin Witmer Pine Grove Area 12 

6 Blake Batory Blue Mountain 11 

7 Jordan Bowers Minersville 10 

7 Sean Gaddy Blue Mountain 10 

9 Chase Zimerofsky Minersville 9 

9 Shane Fessler Minersville 9 

11 Majed Kanafani Lourdes 7 

11 Jeremiah Donadi Weatherly 7 

11 Keenan Hall Blue Mountain 7 

11 Ethan Lebo Williams Valley 7 

15 4 tied with  6 

 
Save Percentage 

 Player Team Saves Goals PCT 

1 Dylan Haslem Minersville 49 7 0.875 

2 Peyton Renninger Pine Grove Area 73 11 0.869 

3 Nathan Yablonsky Lourdes 157 27 0.854 

4 Jakin Tomagini Tamaqua 75 23 0.765 

5 Dariel Feliciano Shenandoah Valley 34 11 0.756 

6 Xavian Tennis Williams Valley 261 90 0.744 

7 Brayden Leese Tri Valley 72 25 0.742 

8 Caden Wargo Blue Mountain 47 17 0.734 

9 Landon Trout Pottsville 86 32 0.729 

10 Braiden Davis North Schuylkill 89 35 0.718 

 
Shutouts 

 Player Team SO 

1 Peyton Renninger Pine Grove Area 10 

2 Caden Wargo Blue Mountain 8 

3 Nathan Yablonsky Lourdes 4 

3 Landon Trout Pottsville 4 

3 Braiden Davis North Schuylkill 4 

6 Dylan Haslem Minersville 3 

6 Brayden Leese Tri Valley 3 

6 Caleb Campos Shenandoah Valley 3 

9 Robert McGrath Minersville 2 

 
 


